



CHINO VALLEY INDEPENDENT FIRE DISTRICT 14011 City Center Drive, Chino Hills, California 91709 Fire Chief Dave Williams

> www.chinovalleyfire.org (909) 902-5260

CONTACT: Massiel Ladrón De Guevara Public Information Officer (909) 315-8816 **RELEASE DATE:** November 29, 2023

## Join CVFD in Spreading Holiday Cheer

Join Chino Valley Fire in spreading holiday cheer by donating to the Spark of Love Toy Drive. Chino Valley Fire personnel will be collecting new and unwrapped toys/sports equipment on Sunday, December 3, 2023 from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. in front of Wal-Mart (3943 Grand Avenue, Chino).

All donations will be distributed to local charities and organizations serving the Chino Valley. Chino Valley Fire firefighters will be collecting donations at all seven fire stations and Fire Administration through December 24, in partnership with ABC 7's Spark of Love Toy Drive.

Each year, we receive many donations for young children, but are always short on items for children between the ages of 11 and 18. Suggested donations for children that fall within that age range include: earphones, gift cards, cellphone cases, sunglasses, skateboards, scooters, basketballs, footballs, blow dryers, and other hot iron tools.

Donation locations:

- Fire District Administrative Headquarters: 14011 City Center Drive, Chino Hills
- Fire Station 61: 5078 Schaefer Avenue, Chino
- Fire Station 62: 5551 Butterfield Ranch Road, Chino Hills
- Fire Station 63: 7550 Kimball, Chino
- Fire Station 64: 16231 Canon Lane, Chino Hills
- Fire Station 65: 12220 Ramona Avenue, Chino
- Fire Station 66: 13707 Peyton Drive, Chino Hills
- Fire Station 67: 5980 Riverside Drive, Chino

Your continued support and donations are very much appreciated and will go a long way toward helping to brighten the holiday season for many children throughout the Chino Valley.

-END-